Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 729

NEW PAPERS

2025-2450 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Tatianna Macosko in an 

amount not to exceed FIVE THOUSAND NINETY DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($5,090.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim 

(2025-CLAIM-0057) for damage to her property on Beechwood Boulevard from a 

felled city tree on July 11, 2024.

(Execution Session held 11/18/25)

2025-2450 Cover Letter -Tatianna Macosko Claim Settlement

[...]

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment 

Authority of Pittsburgh (“URA”) for the administration of certain 2026 

PAYGO-funded projects and programs, and providing for the payment of the cost 

thereof at a not to exceed Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($675,000.00).

(Public Hearing held 12/20/2025)

2025-2459 Cover Letter -2026 URA PAYGO 

Co-op_Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2459

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Held for Cablecast Public Hearing. 

The motion carried.

Enactment No: 842

[...]

and/or service providers for professional services in connection with Civil Service and 

MPOETC required assessment and evaluation of Public Safety candidates, and 

providing for payment of the cost thereof.  This will extend the term for two years and 

increasing the not to exceed amount by One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars 

($190,000.00), for a new not to exceed amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($285,000.00).

2025-2447 Cover Letter -HR Letter

Summary 2025-2447

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 730

LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE, MR. 

WILSON, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

[...]

Technology US, LLC for a subscription to Risk Factor database for all data and 

hazard layers for all perils and all parcels in the City of Pittsburgh, enabling support of 

City departments in planning for weather related hazards, by increasing the approved 

amount by Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000) for a total cost 

not-to-exceed Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($285,000) over five (5) 

years.

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

2025-2448 Cover Letter -First Street Risk Factor REVISED 

legislation letter 10-9-25 - signed

2025-2448 WCP25-028 First Street

Summary 2025-2448

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.

[...]

Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or 

agreements or amendments thereto with CITI Program, a division of BRANY, for 

HIPAA protected information health training and other training for I&P staff, at a cost 

not-to-exceed Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) over three years.

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

2025-2449 Cover Letter -CITI Program legislation letter 10-28-25 

- signed

2025-2449 WCP25-033 CITI Program

Summary 2025-2449

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.